IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Permit 45-7646

Owner Type Current Owner	Name and Address LYNN N MITCHELL 992 E 300 N DECLO, ID 83323 (208) 654-2434				
Current Owner	DELL N MITCHELL 999 E 300 N DECLO, ID 83323 (208) 312-2460				
Status: Lapsed					
Source			<u>Tributary</u>		
Beneficial Use		<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Diversion Rate	Volume
Source and Point	(s) of Diversion				
Place Of Use					
Conditions of App	proval:				
Comments:					
Dates and Other I Water District Num Mitigation Plan: Fa	ber: TBD				
<u>Combined Use Lii</u> N/A	mits				
<u>SubCase:</u> N/A					

Water Supply Bank: N/A



6/29/2020



72 22 42

State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000 Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

> CECIL D. ANDRUS GOVERNOR R. KEITH HIGGINSON DIRECTOR

May 11, 1992

Route 1 Box 38A



MAY 1 0 1992

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office

Declo, ID 83323

Lynn and/or Dell Mitchell

Re: Permit No. 45-07646

Dear Permit Holder:

Enclosed is a copy of the denied request for extension of time which you submitted to the department in connection with the above referenced permit. Section 42-204, Idaho Code, provides that the department can only grant one extension of time based on due diligence. Please note that the department has previously granted an extension of time in connection with this permit. We have also allowed two extensions of time which included all of the litigation period.

I suggest that you file the enclosed proof of beneficial use form for that portion of the development completed. If there has been no beneficial use of the water, I suggest you file a new application within one year of the time you actually intend to develop the water right. Since Idaho is now under a mandatory permit procedure to develop a water right, the new application will provide an additional period of time for development, although the priority date will be later in time.

If you have any questions or if we can be of any further assistance, please feel free to contact us or any of our regional offices.

L. GLEN SAXTON Chief, Water Allocation Bureau

Enc: Proof of Beneficial Use form/instruction Extension of Time

C: IDWR - Regional Office



DEC 0 9 1991

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

For	Office Use Only
\$15 FEE	Office Use Only Receipted by A.F. Manlan
Date /	2-9-91
Receipt	50 13971

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use for a water right permit

The Idaho Department of Water Resources Will consider this form as a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time in which to complete development of a water right under the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code.

Permit No. 45-07646
Name(s) of Permit Holder: Lynn 9/or Dell Mitchell
Post Office Address: RT, 1 Box 38A, Declo, ID 83323
Telephone No 654-2451
Date Proof is Due:/-/-/99/
Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right:
<u>All possible work has been done, System is in use.</u>
2
Costing \$ 35,000,
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder of the work for the following reasons:
Pending litigation has still not been settled. We hope to have the court settlement within
a year. If we win the case, improvement of The system is planned. So we ask for two
more years to get the system into good, efficient operation.
Permit holder(s) request an extension to, 19 93. Augun Mtchey
(1 yr. minimum) (Signature)* *IF OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
FEE: \$15.00 POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be DENIED pursuant to Section 42-204, Idaho Code, which states that only one extension of time can be granted based on due diligence.

Signed this // TH day of ______ May____, 19_92.

Director



· DEC 0 9 1991

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

For	Office Use (Dnly A
\$15 FEE	Receipted by	DEStanton
Date _/	2-9-91	<i>v</i>
Receipt	# 50 13971	

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To provide additional time in which to submit proof of beneficial use for a water right permit

The idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a request that the permit holder(s) be granted an additional period of time in which to complete development of a water right under the provisions of Section 42-204, Idaho Code.

Permit No. 45-07646
Name(s) of Permit Holder: Lynn 9/on Dell Mitchell
Post Office Address: _RT, 1 Box 38A, Declo, ID 83323
Date Proof is Due:/-/-/99/
Describe what work has been completed toward the development of this water right: (This must be filled out! If no work has been completed, show "none".)
All possible work has been done, System is in use,
Costing \$ 35,000,
The permit holder(s) has been unable to complete the remainder of the work for the following reasons:
Pending litigation has still not been settled. We hope to have the count settlement within
a year. If we win the case, improvement of The system is planned, so we ask for two
more years to get the system into good, efficient operation.
Permit holder(s) request an extension to, 19 93. Augun Mitchell
*IF OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.

ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above request for extension of time be

Form 204 4/86	э. Х	For Office Use Only \$15 FEE Receipted by ORL
	STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES	Date 126/90 Receipt # 502780
REGEIVED RE	QUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME	
OCT 26 1990 . To prov	vide additional time in which to submit p	
Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office The Idaho Department of Water Resource	f beneficial use for a water right permit s will consider this form as a request	that the permit holder(s) be granted
42-204, Idaho Code.	n to complete development of a water ri	gnt under the provisions of Section
Permit No. 45-07646		P
Name(s) of Permit Holder:	+ Deri Mitcheci	
Post Office Address:Rointe	1 BOX 38 A	
Declo Ida -	<u> 83323</u> Telephone No. 69	54 2451
Date Proof is Due:	2	
	toward the development of this water rig illed gut! If no work has been completed	
was complete	and water being	applied at time
of application.	Dwnership lific	ration since
June Gupreme Co	conts ordered a	pplicant to remove
equipment. Requ	rest time to resolve	Costing \$
	o complete the genalnder of the work for	-
Due to Cour	+ Ruling And F	ending Litagotion,
	U f	
)
Permit holder(s) request an extension	to, 19 <u>9/</u>	un u. Mutchul 1-
	!	(Signature) F OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER,
FEE: \$15.00	• F	YOWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.
AC AC	CTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE	ES
T IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the abo	ove request for extension of time be	
$\tilde{\mathcal{C}}$		×
10		
Signed this day of	_, 19	

Pern		ate of Idaho of Water Res		/ate	r		
	-	5-07646		au			
Proposed Priority: June 2	, 1989	Maximum 1	Diversion H	Rate:		1.08 CFS	
This is to certify, that has applied for a permit t and a permit is APPROVED	DELL MITCHELL RT. 1 BOX 38B DECLO, ID 833 o appropriate	23 water from	GROUNDWA	ATER VS:		GEIVE CT111989	
BENEFICIAL USE	PERIOD OF	USE RATI	E OF DIVERS	SION	Departme	nt of Wator D.	
IRRIGATION	03/15 to	11/15	1.08 CFS	5	South	ern Region Office	
LOCATION OF POINT(S) OF DI	VERSION:	SENENE	Sec. 8, CASSIA (Townsh County	nip 105,	Range 25E	
PLACE OF USE: IRRIGATION							
TWN RGE SEC	ACRES	ACI	RES		ACRES	TOTAL	
10S 25E 8 NENE SENE		NWNE 38		SWNE	35	148	
	Tota	al number of	acres irr	igated	l:	148	
SENE 35 148							

+ TE PE-10

31

77.77

(4) --- (4)

45-7696

.

Ident. No. 45-07646

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

1		Name: Address:	LYNN MITCHELL RT. 1 BOX 38B DECLO, ID	208–654–2451 83323
		AND/OR Name: Address:	DELL MITCHELL RT. 1 BOX 38B DECLO, ID	208-654-2451 83323
-			8	*
2	2.	Source: G	ROUNDWATER	Trib. to:
3	3.	Location	of point of dive	sion:
]	Fownship 10S	Range Section 25E 8	1/4 of 1/4 of 1/4 Lot County SE NE NE CASSIA
	4.	Water wil	ll be used for th	following purposes:
		Purpose IRRIGATIO	ON	From To CFS (or) AFA 03/15 11/15 1.080
	5.	Total qua	antity appropriat 1.080 CFS (and/c	ed is: () AFA
	6.	a. Descri EXIST b. Height acre- year c. Propo	ING WELL & PUMP 1 t of storage dam feet; total rese when water will b sed well diamete	, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. O SPRINKLER SYSTEM feet; active reservoir capacity voir capacity acre-feet; period of e diverted to storage: to inclusive. is 14 inches; proposed depth of well is 220 temperature greater than 90F being sought? NO
	7.	Time req the wate	uired for the co r to the propose	pletion of the works and application of beneficial use is 5 years.
		38		
				9

1

Ident.	No.	45-
Page		2

-07646

8. Description of proposed uses: EXISTING WELL & PUMP.

9. Description of place of use:

Township 10S	Range 25E	Section 8	1/4 o NE NW SW SE	f 1/4 NE NE NE NE	Lot	Use IRR IRR IRR IRR	Acre 40.0 38.0 35.0 35.0
			NW SW	NE NE		IRR IRR	38.0 35.0

Total Section Acres 148.0

> Total Acres 148.0

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes. LIC. 45-2499 (SEE REMARKS)

- 11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? APPLICANT
 - b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? APPLICANT
 - c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing.
- 12. Remarks:

THESE LANDS ALSO HAVE RECORDED A PORTION OF LIC. 45-2638 HOWEVER IT IS UNCLEAR AT THIS TIME IS THIS WATER HAS BEEN REMOVED. THIS APPLICATION IN MADE TO COVER THE ADDITIONAL WATER ABOVE LIC. 45-2499 WHICH IS NEED TO PROPERLY RUN THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM. ****** NO NEW LANDS WILL BE DEVELOPED UNDER THIS APPLICATION**** ******* ONLY INCREASE IN WATER DIVERSION RATE IS REQUESTED****** THIS APPLIC. IS BEING MADE TO COVER THE CASE WHEREBY ADJUD. CLAIM A45-02638A IS REJECTED.

13. Map of proposed point of diversion and place of use attached?

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Viele Taldid

Ident. No. 45-07646 Page 3

Received by Al Date $\frac{6/2/FS}{Time}$ Time Preliminary check by DR Fee \$ $65^{\circ\circ}$ Receipted by Al # 5007475 Date $\frac{6/2/FS}{FS}$ Publication prepared by M. Baldwin Date 6/19/89 Published in So. ID. Press Publication approved ______ Baldivin ____ Date ______

